Docket No.: 02008/108001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102457926 Tab settings → →

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Yasuo FURUKAWA 5-19-63 Name: Advantest Corporation Address: 1-32-1, Asahi-cho, Nerima-ku ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Tokyo ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: Country: JAPAN ZIP: 179-0071 Other Execution Date: April 18, 2003 □ Yes XI No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): ンタチョックイ If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: **April 18, 2003** B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan P. Osha 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 33,986 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: ROSENTHAL & OSHA L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2800 8. Deposit account number: 2 50-0591 _____ State/Prov.: Texas City: Houston (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 77010 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas K. Scherer, Reg. No. 45,079 Name of Person Signing Signature Date 3 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 014092 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT OF US NON PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Name: 9): Name: Attorney Ref. 02008/180001 Client Ref. JP Atty. Ref.

AD-0180PCTUS

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s),assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

	1-32-1, Asa	CORPORATION ahi-cho, Nerima-ku, Tokyo, 179 tive: MARUYAMA Toshio	9-0071 Japan			
			for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the ions, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, know			
į		DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICE TEST				
or which the	e undersigned exe	cuted an inventor's declaration for Pate	nt Application of the United States of America			
	(A) even da	ate herewith				
	(B) in U.S.		filed on			
he u nde rsig	•		de in and to the invention hereby transferred. o insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for DATE SIGNED 目付			
	1):	古川绪夫	Apr., 18, 2003			
	Name:	Yasuo FURUKAWA				
	2):					
	Name:					
	3):					
	Name:					
	Name: 4):					
	Name: 4): Name:					
	Name: 4): Name: 5):					
	Name: 4): Name: 5): Name:					
	Name: 4): Name: 5): Name: 6):					
	Name: 4): Name: 5): Name: 6): Name:					
	Name: 4): Name: 5): Name: 6):					

PATENT REEL: 014092 FRAME: 0855

外国出願:

私は米国法典第35編第119条 (a)-(d) 項又は365条 (b) 項に基き、下記の、外国での特許出願もしくは発明者証の出願に基づく外国優先権をここに主張します。また下記のボックスをチェックすることにより、優先権主張の基礎とした出願よりも出願口が早い、他の外国特許出願、発明者証出願、又はPCT国際出願を示します。

米国出願:

私は下記の米国法典第35編120条に基いて下記の米国特許出願の利益、又は米国を指定している特許協力条約365条(c)の利益をここに主張します。また、本出願の各請求項の内容が米国法典第35編112条第1項又は特許協力条約で規定された方法で先行する米国特許出願に開示されていない限り、その先の出願の出願日と本米国国内出願日または本国際出願日との間に入手された、連邦規則去典第37編第1.56条で定義された特許性の有無に関する重要な情報を開示する義務があることを認識しています。

米国の仮出願:

私は第35編米国法典第119条 (e) 項に基いて下記の米 国仮特許出願の利益をここに主張いたします。

Foreign Application(s):

I hereby claim foreign priority under Title 35, United States Code, Section 119(a)-(d) or 365(b) of foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate and have also identified below by checking the box, any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate, or PCT International application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed.

US Application(s):

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, Section 120 of any United States application(s), or 365(c) of any pending PCT International application designating the United States, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States or PCT International application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code Section 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of application.

US Provisional Application(s):

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35 United States Code, Section 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s), listed below.

優先権主張無し

Priority Not Claimed

	JP 2000-352442			
	(PCT/JP01/09895	illed on	November	13, 2001)
Ц				
닏				
\Box				

私は、私自身の知識についてこで行なった表明が真実であり、かつ情報及び私の確信について行った全ての表面が真実であり、さらに故意になされた虚偽の表明及びそれと同等の行為は米国法典第18編第1001条に基づき、罰金もしくは拘禁、またはそれらの両方により処罰されること、そしてそのような故意による虚偽の声明を行なえば、出願し又は既に許可された特許の有効性が失われることを認識した上で上記の表面が行われたことを宣誓致します。

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true: and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

私は下記の発明者として、本出願及び本出願によって得 られる特許に関する一切の手続を個人名又は事務所名 によって米特許商標局に対して遂行する代理人として下 記の事務所(全ての連絡の宛先)及び下記の事務所に USPTOにおいて関連付けられている人を指名します。私 は、下記事務所のカスタマー番号に下記事務所の新た な人を追加し、提示される指示を信頼して行動し、連絡を 直接行う権限を認めます。

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following firm (to whom all communications are to be directed), and persons of that firm who are associated with that firm at USPTO, individually and collectively to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and with the resulting patent, and I hereby authorize them to add new persons of that Firm to the Customer No. of the firm, and to act and rely on instructions from and communicate directly with disclosure to be represented.

CustomerNo. 22511 Mr. Jonathan P. Osha Rosenthal & Osha L. L. P. One Houston Center, 1221 Mckinney Street, Suite 2800 Houston, Texas 77010 U. S. A.

Direct Tel. Calls to: Thomas K. Scherer Telephone: +1 713 228 8600 Facsimile: +1 713 228 8778

- (1) Residence (2) Citizenship

		(3) Post Office Address
		(1) Tokyo, Japan (2) JAPAN (3) c/o ADVANTEST CORPORATION 1-32-1, Asahi-cho, Nerima-ku, Tokyo, Japan
t a clark		(2) JAPAN
ころい 多数犬	Apr. 18,2003	(3) c/o ADVANTEST CORPORATION
*/	Date	1-32-1, Asahi-cho, Nerima-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Name: Yasuo FURUKAWA	Date	(1)
		$\binom{1}{2}$
		(2) (3)
2)		(0)
Name:	Date	
rvanic.	Date	(1)
		(2)
		(2) (3)
3)		•
Name:	Date	
		(1)
		(2) (3)
		(3)
4)		
Name:	<u>Date</u>	
		(1)
		(2) (3)
		(3)
b)	D-40	······································
Name:	Date	71)
		(1)
		(2) (3)
6)		(0)
Name:	Date	
varie.	Date	(1)
		(2)
		(2) (3)
7)		• •
Name:	Date	
		(1)
		(1) (2)
		(3)
3)		
Name:	Date	

3/3

PATENT REEL: 014092 FRAME: 0857